Thursday, October 20, 2022

LA JOLLA LIGHT

Pages A10

La Jolla Community Center welcomes new board member, seeks more

The La Jolla Community Center has added La Jolla business owner Symphony Moussighi to its board. The center also is seeking additional members for the 12-person board.

Moussighi is founder and chief executive of Symphony's Hospitality, an international commercial textile product design and import company.

She also has held other community leadership roles, including on the PTA at San Diego French American School in La Jolla.

For more information, visit *ljcommunitycenter.org*.



La Jolla Community Center Executive Director Nancy Walters (left) greets new Community Center board member Symphony Moussighi.